



\$~2 to 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 14/2016 & I.A. 39846/2024

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 15/2016

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.  
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karan  
Khanna, Mr. Himanshu Satija, Ms. Divya  
Narayanan and Ms. Riya Kumar, Advs. for P-1

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 16/2016 & I.A. 10792/2018

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.  
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Karan  
Khanna, Mr. Himanshu Satija, Ms. Divya  
Narayanan and Ms. Riya Kumar, Advs. for P-1

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 17/2016

VINOD SHARMA ....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 18/2016

SMT. CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 21/2016, I.A. 6845/2016 & I.A. 12704/2016

NEELMANI SHARMA ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

VINOD SHARMA & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

+ O.M.P. (COMM) 276/2016 & I.A. 12703/2016

NEELMANI SHARMA ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.



+ O.M.P. 25/2018 & I.A. 15389/2018

NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S PANDIT MUNSHI RAM & ASSOCIATES PVT.LTD. &  
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

+ O.M.P.(I) 17/2018, I.A. 14047/2018 & I.A. 14048/2018

VINOD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

+ O.M.P.(I) 18/2018, I.A. 14049/2018 & I.A. 14050/2018

VINOD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj  
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**28.10.2024**

%



The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today. Re-notify on 13 December 2024.

**By Order**

**Court Master**

**OCTOBER 28, 2024**  
*dsm*

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)