



\$~3 to 12 (Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 14/2016 & I.A. 39846/2024

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 15/2016

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 16/2016 & I.A. 10792/2018

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 17/2016

VINOD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj



Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 18/2016

SMT. CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 21/2016, I.A. 6845/2016 & I.A. 12704/2016

NEELMANI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

versus

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

+ O.M.P. (COMM) 276/2016 & I.A. 12703/2016

NEELMANI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

versus

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.



+ O.M.P. 25/2018 & I.A. 15389/2018

NEELMANI SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

versus

M/S PANDIT MUNSHI RAM & ASSOCIATES PVT.LTD. &
ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

+ O.M.P.(I) 17/2018, I.A. 14047/2018 & I.A. 14048/2018

VINOD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

+ O.M.P.(I) 18/2018, I.A. 14049/2018 & I.A. 14050/2018

VINOD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. Dipak Raj
Singh, Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advs.

versus

NEELMANI SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Dr. Amit George, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

%

ORDER
13.12.2024



1. These matters have been listed before this Bench as, on 23 August 2024, they were heard in part.
2. However, thereafter, the parties submitted, before this Court on 19 September 2024, that there was a possibility of an amicable resolution.
3. The parties are agreeable to these matters being referred to mediation.
4. Accordingly, with the consent of the parties, the dispute is referred for mediation to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 16 December 2024 at 3 pm.
5. It is made clear that, irrespective of the outcome of mediation, these matters would no longer be listed before this Bench, and would be placed before the appropriate Bench as per Roster. They are not to be treated as part heard before this Bench.
6. Re-notify on 7 February 2025 before the appropriate Bench as per Roster.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2024/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any