



\$~5 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O.M.P. 21/2016, I.A. 6845/2016 (for delay of 28 days in filing the petition) & I.A.12704/2016 (for delay of 70 days in filing the reply)

NEELMANI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

VINOD SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

6

O.M.P. (COMM) 276/2016 & I.A. 12703/2016 (for delay of 70 days in filing the reply)

NEELMANI SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

CHANDRAVATI SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

7

O.M.P.(I) 17/2018, I.A. 14047/2018 (for exemption) & I.A.14048/2018 (for delay of 12 days in re-filing the petition)

VINOD SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

NEELMANI SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.



8

+ O.M.P.(I) 18/2018, I.A. 14049/2018 (for exemption) & I.A. 14050/2018 (for delay of 12 days in Re-filing the petition)

VINOD SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

NEELMANI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that they are *ad idem* that efforts are presently underway to amicably resolve the disputes, by mediation, and that the matter is next listed before the Mediation Centre on 16.08.2026, and therefore seek an adjournment on the said ground.
2. Accordingly, list on 13.05.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
APRIL 13, 2026/rk/dj/jk